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MITS BITS

Behavioral Health Claims for Consumers with Third Party Insurance or Medicare

Providers have alerted us to an increasing number of errors in claims submitted for clients who have
insurance coverage other than Medicaid. It isimportant to remember that MITS requires third party
coverage information on ONLY the following codes:

® 90862- Pharmacologic Management
e 90801- Psychiatric diagnostic interview
e AllJ codes for office administered medications

Claims submitted with values in the TPL or Medicare fields will cause MITS to use those values in claims
adjudication. Providers should include values in the TPL or Medicare fields for ONLY the services listed
above. Claims for other services should have the TPL and Medicare fields LEFT BLANK.

Change in Requirements for EDI Test Files — ODJFS staff just learned this week that EDT test files must
now contain claims with dates of service 7/1/12 and after. This is a change from the previous test file
requirements. Please contact the OIS EDI Help Desk at OIS-EDI-Support@ijfs.ohio.gov or by phone at
614-387-1212 with questions.

EDI Testing Statistics — Of the 269 behavioral health entities who have requested trading partner
status to submit claims via Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) transactions, 173 of those have become
certified. Trading partner applicants who chose to discontinue testing may still submit claims to MITS
using the MITS Web Portal or by contracting with an already certified Trading Partner. EDI Testing
continues for the remaining 91 entities seeking trading partner status.

Solution Underway for Eligibility Conflicts between MACSIS and MITS

Providers have continued to have difficulties with claims for dates of service prior to 7/1/12 in which
there is a conflict in Medicaid eligibility status in MITS and in MACSIS. ODJFS staff is working in
conjunction with MITS Vendor Hewlett Packard and representatives of ODMH and ODADAS to design a
fundamental correction for this problem. However, implementation of this fix is not scheduled until
September/October 2012. In the interim, providers with claims in which there is a conflict in Medicaid
eligibility status between MITS and MACSIS are asked to submit a list of problem claims by contacting
Theresa Rohrbaugh at Theresa.Rohrbaugh@mh.ohio.gov or Monica Burke at
Monica.Burke@ada.ohio.gov.




